

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.114 OF 2020**

Vishwas Nathuram Bhosale] **Appellant**
Vs.
Anil Yashwant Kadam and another] **Respondents**

.....
Mr. Sameer S. Kadam, for Appellant.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

**DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2022.
(THROUGH V.C.)**

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks two week's time to take instructions from the learned Advocate appearing in the trial Court as regards death of the appellant and to take further steps in that regard.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to **14th February, 2022.**

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]